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Ref. Parts No. Description Qty

1 22949101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 1

2 23613409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN 1

3 26017400 SPRING RAC 1

4 40052241 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A 1

5 40131601 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 1

6 83104398 CP18C-AA 1

7 83112912 SC922BN-AA4 1

8 83130948 LU2810A70BBS/X73217-BB 1

9 B1150490000 RUBBER PLUG 2

10 J005210004 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW 1

11 J005210005 CHANGE SPRING 1

12 J005210007 STEPING MOTOR 1

13 J005210049 BELT 1

14 J005210050 GEAR 12 1

15 J005210051 GEAR 40 1

16 J005210090 SENSOR PLATE 1

17 J005210104 SHAFT BUSHING 1

18 J005210106 STITCH MOTOR CAM 1

19 J005210107 SHAFT SENSOR 1

20 J005210126 STITCH LENGTH MOTOR 1

21 J005210127 MOTOR HOLDER 1

22 J005210128 STEPPR MOTOR HOUSE 1

23 J005210133 CONNECTION ROD 1

24 J005210134 CYLINDER ROD 1

25 J005210142 END STITCH SENSOR HOLDER 1

26 J005210147 STEP PISTON 1

27 PA200200500 AIR CYLINDER 1

28 SD0800346TP SHOULDER SCREW 1

29 SD0800426TP SHOULDER SCREW 1

30 SM8050502TP WINDING PIN SCREW 1

31 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

1. HEAD UNIT COMPONENTS

- 1 -

1 2 3 4 5 6

22949101 23613409 26017400 40052241 40131601 83104398

7 8 9 10 11 12

83112912 83130948 B1150490000 J005210004 J005210005 J005210007



1. HEAD UNIT COMPONENTS
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13 14 15 16 17 18

J005210049 J005210050 J005210051 J005210090 J005210104 J005210106

19 20 21 22 23 24

J005210107 J005210126 J005210127 J005210128 J005210133 J005210134

25 26 27 28 29 30

J005210142 J005210147 PA200200500 SD0800346TP SD0800426TP SM8050502TP

31

SS7110910TP



2. HEAD UNIT ATTACHMENT COMPONETS

Ref. Parts No. Description Qty

1 40114345 LED ALL ASSY 1

2 40125844 WINDER LATCH B 1

3 40153263 DIGITAL TENSION DEVICE 1

4 J005210100 DL DIAL BLOCKER ASM 1

5 J005210101 BLOCKER PRESSER FOOT 1

6 J005210102 BOBBIN WINDER RING 2

7 J005210103 BTSR HOLDER 1

8 J005210111 EDGE GUIDE 1 1

9 J005210119 HOLD HEAD SCAN 1

10 J005210120 HOLD SCAN CONE 2

11 J005210141 SCANNER MOUNTING STAND ASM 1

12 J005210146 BOBBIN WINDER COVER 1

13 J005210148 EDGE GUIDE PLATE 1

14 J005210149 TENSION COVER ASM 1

15 J005210155 BOBBIN WINDER CASE ASM 1

16 KG767A SUSPENDING GUIDE (KG2210A) 1
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1 2 3 4 5 6

40114345 40125844 40153263 J005210100 J005210101 J005210102

7 8 9 10 11 12

J005210103 J005210111 J005210119 J005210120 J005210141 J005210146

13 14 15 16

J005210148 J005210149 J005210155 KG767A



3. TABLE COMPONENTS

Ref. Parts No. Description Qty

1 J005210024 EXTENSION CABLE SOCKET 4x2P 1

2 J005210042 TABLE STAND 1

3 J005210044 TABLE DRAWER 1

4 J005210046 TABLE TOP L 1

5 J005210047 PEDAL 1

6 J005210059 STICKER SET 1

7 J005210108 THREAD CONE HOLDER ASM 1

8 J005210135 PRINTER BEAM ASM 1

9 J005210153 VESA HOLDER 1 1

10 J005210162 SENSOR HOLD EX2 2

11 J005210166 CABLE CLIP 16

- 4 -

1 2 3 4 5 6

J005210024 J005210042 J005210044 J005210046 J005210047 J005210059

7 8 9 10 11

J005210108 J005210135 J005210153 J005210162 J005210166



4. SYSTEM BOX COMPONENTS

Ref. Parts No. Description Qty

1 40141483 COVER SENSOR ASSY 1

2 J005210006 CABEL ENTRY 1

3 J005210021 WIRE TAG 2

4 J005210022 PLUG DN 1

5 J005210023 CABLE 802821 H07RN-F 4

6 J005210031 CIRCUIT BREAKER 4

7 J005210033 SWITCH CAM 1

8 J005210034 FIXING BASE 1

9 J005210035 Auxiliary contact assembly 1

10 J005210037 Drive button green backlit 1

11 J005210038 FRAME WITH WHITE LED 1

12 J005210039 PUR CABLE 1

13 J005210040 STEEL CABINET 1

14 J005210052 DC MOTOR 1

15 J005210053 CABLE GLAND 21 1

16 J005210054 CABLE GLAND 29 1

17 J005210063 CABLE FOR BTSR SENSOR 1

18 J005210066 GZT80 SUPPORT 2

19 J005210075 CABLE GLAND NUT 21 1

20 J005210076 CABLE GLAND NUT 29 1

21 J005210079 CABLE DITIGAL TENSION 3

22 J005210083 PULSE POWER SUPPLY 30W 1

23 J005210093 PULSE POWER SUPPLY 120W 1

24 J005210110 CONTROL BOAD 1

25 J005210113 FIX SCANNER 5

26 J005210118 SSD128GB 3 1

27 J005210121 LABEL PRINT 2 1

28 J005210122 USB-LAN CONVERTER 1

29 J005210123 RS232C-LAN CONVERTER 2

30 J005210124 FAN 24VDC 1

31 J005210125 MONITOR 1

32 J005210129 NOTCH OPTICAL SENSOR 1

33 J005210130 PATCH CABLE 0.5M 3

34 J005210132 PC3 1

35 J005210136 RAM 4GB 1

36 J005210138 RFID READER 1

37 J005210140 USB HUB 1

38 J005210150 TENSION SENSOR 1

39 J005210151 USB-AB CABLE 1

40 J005210152 USB CABLE 2M 1

41 J005210154 LAN PORT 1
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1 2 3 4 5 6

40141483 J005210006 J005210021 J005210022 J005210023 J005210031



4. SYSTEM BOX COMPONENTS
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7 8 9 10 11 12

J005210033 J005210034 J005210035 J005210037 J005210038 J005210039

13 14 15 16 17 18

J005210040 J005210052 J005210053 J005210054 J005210063 J005210066

19 20 21 22 23 24

J005210075 J005210076 J005210079 J005210083 J005210093 J005210110

25 26 27 28 29 30

J005210113 J005210118 J005210121 J005210122 J005210123 J005210124

31 32 33 34 35 36

J005210125 J005210129 J005210130 J005210132 J005210136 J005210138

37 38 39 40 41

J005210140 J005210150 J005210151 J005210152 J005210154

bruno
Carimbo



5. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

Ref. Parts No. Description Qty

1 J005210012 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A 4

2 J005210030 KEYBOARD AND  MOUSE 1

3 J005210115 HAND SCANNER HOLDER 1

4 J005210116 BARCODE SCANNER 1

5 J005210137 RFID CARD 10

6 J005210174 BOBBIN LABEL 1
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1 2 3 4 5 6

40018386 J005210030 J005210115 J005210116 J005210137 J005210174



Parts No. Description Qty

22949101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 1

23613409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN 1

26017400 SPRING RAC 1

40052241 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A 1

40114345 LED ALL ASSY 1

40125844 WINDER LATCH B 1

40131601 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 1

40141483 COVER SENSOR ASSY 1

40153263 DIGITAL TENSION DEVICE 1

40163833 DETECTING DEVICE LU-2860-7 1

83104398 CP18C-AA 1

83112912 SC922BN-AA4 1

83130948 LU2810A70BBS/X73217-BB 1

B1150490000 RUBBER PLUG 2

J005210004 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW 1

J005210005 CHANGE SPRING 1

J005210006 CABEL ENTRY 1

J005210007 STEPING MOTOR 1

J005210012 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A 4

J005210021 WIRE TAG 2

J005210022 PLUG DN 1

J005210023 CABLE 802821 H07RN-F 4

J005210024 EXTENSION CABLE SOCKET 4x2P 1

J005210030 KEYBOARD AND  MOUSE 1

J005210031 CIRCUIT BREAKER 4

J005210033 SWITCH CAM 1

J005210034 FIXING BASE 1

J005210035 Auxiliary contact assembly 1

J005210037 Drive button green backlit 1

J005210038 FRAME WITH WHITE LED 1

J005210039 PUR CABLE 1

J005210040 STEEL CABINET 1

J005210042 TABLE STAND 1

J005210044 TABLE DRAWER 1

J005210046 TABLE TOP L 1

J005210047 PEDAL 1

J005210049 BELT 1

J005210050 GEAR 12 1

J005210051 GEAR 40 1

J005210052 DC MOTOR 1

J005210053 CABLE GLAND 21 1

J005210054 CABLE GLAND 29 1

J005210059 STICKER SET 1

J005210063 CABLE FOR BTSR SENSOR 1

J005210066 GZT80 SUPPORT 2

J005210075 CABLE GLAND NUT 21 1

J005210076 CABLE GLAND NUT 29 1

J005210079 CABLE DITIGAL TENSION 3

J005210083 PULSE POWER SUPPLY 30W 1

J005210088 PLUG 16A 1

J005210090 SENSOR PLATE 1

J005210093 PULSE POWER SUPPLY 120W 1

J005210100 DL DIAL BLOCKER ASM 1

J005210101 BLOCKER PRESSER FOOT 1

Parts No. Description Qty

J005210102 BOBBIN WINDER RING 2

J005210103 BTSR HOLDER 1

J005210104 SHAFT BUSHING 1

J005210106 STITCH MOTOR CAM 1

J005210107 SHAFT SENSOR 1

J005210108 THREAD CONE HOLDER ASM 1

J005210110 CONTROL BOAD 1

J005210111 EDGE GUIDE 1 1

J005210113 FIX SCANNER 5

J005210115 HAND SCANNER HOLDER 1

J005210116 BARCODE SCANNER 1

J005210118 SSD128GB 3 1

J005210119 HOLD HEAD SCAN 1

J005210120 HOLD SCAN CONE 2

J005210121 LABEL PRINT 2 1

J005210122 USB-LAN CONVERTER 1

J005210123 RS232C-LAN CONVERTER 2

J005210124 FAN 24VDC 1

J005210125 MONITOR 1

J005210126 STITCH LENGTH MOTOR 1

J005210127 MOTOR HOLDER 1

J005210128 STEPPR MOTOR HOUSE 1

J005210129 NOTCH OPTICAL SENSOR 1

J005210130 PATCH CABLE 0.5M 3

J005210132 PC3 1

J005210133 CONNECTION ROD 1

J005210134 CYLINDER ROD 1

J005210135 PRINTER BEAM ASM 1

J005210136 RAM 4GB 1

J005210137 RFID CARD 10

J005210138 RFID READER 1

J005210140 USB HUB 1

J005210141 SCANNER MOUNTING STAND ASM 1

J005210142 END STITCH SENSOR HOLDER 1

J005210145 SLIDE SENSOR 1

J005210146 BOBBIN WINDER COVER 1

J005210147 STEP PISTON 1

J005210148 EDGE GUIDE PLATE 1

J005210149 TENSION COVER ASM 1

J005210150 TENSION SENSOR 1

J005210151 USB-AB CABLE 1

J005210152 USB CABLE 2M 1

J005210153 VESA HOLDER 1 1

J005210154 LAN PORT 1

J005210155 BBOBBIN WINDER CASE ASM 1

J005210162 SENSOR HOLD EX2 2

J005210166 CABLE CLIP 16

J005210174 BOBBIN LABEL 1

KG767A SUSPENDING GUIDE (KG2210A) 1

PA200200500 AIR CYLINDER 1

SD0800346TP SHOULDER SCREW 1

SD0800426TP SHOULDER SCREW 1

SM8050502TP WINDING PIN SCREW 1

SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
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